The children studying in Government schools who are already being supplied with the 

uniforms by the Government of Goa every year are not entitled for sanction of financial 

assistance by this organization. 

3. The assistance under the scheme will be Rs.1600/- (Rupees One Thousand Six hundred 

only) per student per annum. 

4. The assistance is intended to be utilized towards the cost involved for purchasing of one 

set of uniform to the sons/daughters of the Industrial Workers/employees to whom such 

assistance is paid by the Welfare Board.